melbourne sport

Member Acknowledgement

I acknowledge that MU Sport seeks to provide an environment that encourages the positive values of respect, fairness, responsibility and safety. I have read and understood, and agree to comply with, all applicable University or MU Sport policies and procedures which are set out at http://www.sport.unimelb.edu.au/clubresources and will obey the reasonable instructions of MU Sport and Club activity facilitators or instructors as relevant to my Club.

I understand that if I:

- a) Engage in activities that bring MU Sport and/or the University into disrepute or that are illegal;
- b) Intentionally misuse or cause damage to MU Sport assets or property;
- c) Engage in a serious misuse of Club funds or misappropriation of Club funds; or
- d) Engage in a serious breach of a University or MU Sport policy

That MU Sport may act against me to suspend or terminate my membership, and in the event that I am a University staff member or student, that MU Sport reserves the right to take further disciplinary action under the relevant University statutes, regulations, policies and procedures.